BULLETIN
October 2005
10032
Bul. 19.00
GUIDING SYSTEMS GROUP
H3660
Line Scan Sensor
Width, edge and center position

H3660-150
H3660-150/P
5.91 (150) 7.8 (200) .006 (.15) .047 (1.2)
H3660-350
H3660-350/P
13.78 (350) 19.69 (500) .016 (.4) .157 (4)
H3660-875 15.75 (400) to 25.2 (640) to .019 (.49) to .34 (8.5) to
34.45 (875) 55.12 (1400) .042 (1.1) .74 (18.7)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Analog output .......... 0.4 - 2.0 V dc or 4-20 mA (depending on cable selection)
Power ......... 15 to 28 V dc at 150 mA or less (supplied by SimPlex™ controller)
Resolution ................................................................... 0.1% of measuring range
Linearity ......................................................................................... better than 1%
Sampling frequency ......................................................... 120/second or greater
Part number Description
H3660-030 Line Scan sensor with 30 mm field of view
H3660-150 Line Scan sensor with 150 mm field of view
H3660-350 Line Scan sensor with 350 mm field of view
H3660-875 Line Scan sensor with 400 to 875 mm field of view
H3660-030/P Line Scan sensor with 30 mm field of view and polarized optics for clear film
H3660-150/P Line Scan sensor with 150 mm field of view and polarized optics for clear film
H3660-350/P Line Scan sensor with 350 mm field of view and polarized optics for clear film
H3660-6415-15 15 foot power cable, H3660 to SimPlex
H3660-6600-15 15 foot power cable, H3660 to H6600 (with spadelugs)
H3660-4-20MA-15 15 foot power cable, 4-20 mA output (with spadelugs)
H3660-RFL-030 Reflector assembly for H3660-030 and H3660-030/P
H3660-RFL-150 Reflector assembly for H3660-150 and H3660-150/P
H3660-RFL-350 Reflector assembly for H3660-350 and H3660-350/P
H3660-RFL-875 Reflector assembly for H3660-875
H3660-RT50-5 Roll of Retro-Reflective Tape (5 meters × 50 mm)
TECHNICAL DATA
Light source .......................................... infrared, 880 nm
Operating temperature range ............ 0-55 C (32-130 F)
Housing material ........................................ zinc die cast